OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

1 DR. CARLTON B. GOODLETT PLACE
RooM 456, CITY HALL
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94102

PAUL MIYAMOTO
SHERIFF

March 19, 2020
Reference: CFO 2020-004

Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board

Board of Supervisors

1 Dr. Cariton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Re: 5t" Amendment — San Francisco Pretrial Diversion Project, Inc. (SF Pretrial)

Dear Ms. Calvillo,

Attached please find a proposed resolution for review and approval by the Board of
Supervisors.

The resolution authorizes the Sheriff's Office to enter into a 5" amendment to the
existing grant agreement between the City and County of San Francisco and SF
Pretrial, and to extend the agreement by one year for a total term of October 01, 2017,
through June 30, 2021, and increase the agreement amount by $5,905,402 for a total
amount not to exceed $15,864,317, pursuant to Charter Section 9.118(b).

The following is a list of accompanying documents:

= Proposed Resolution

= 5t Amendment with SF Pretrial

= Pretrial Incarceration Alternatives (PIA) — Copy of original agreement
and four amendments

» SFEC Form 126(f)4

» Certificate of Insurance

Phone: 415 554-7225 Fax: 415 554-7050
Website: sfsheriff.com Email: sheriff@sfgov.org



Please contact Crispin Hollings (415) 554-4316 or Lorena Marquez (415) 554-7427
if you require more information. Thank you.

Sincerely,

. -} N oo

Crispin f—}élfings /
Chief Financial Offi¢er

Phone: 415 554-7225 Fax: 415 554-7050
Website: sfsheriff.com Email: sheriff@sfgov.org



